
REVENUES

Beginning Balances $11,635,193

Revenue from local sources:

Taxation $13,837,214

Investment earnings $418,162

Food service $39,268

Student activites $607,627

Other local revenue $255,320

Total revenue from local sources $15,157,591

Revenue from state sources $16,041,940

Revenue from federal sources $6,344,361

Other receipts $368,798

TOTAL REVENUES $49,547,883

EXPENDITURES

Salaries/Fringe:

Instruction $14,855,743

Instructional Support $1,844,472

School Support $1,501,286

District Support $860,081

Maintenance $1,215,607

Transportation $1,323,834

Food Service $842,827

Daycare Operations $89,134

Community Services $235,003

Total salaries/fringe $22,767,989

Vendor Payments/Transfers/On-behalf Payments $10,187,944

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $32,955,933

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN

NET ASSETS/FUND BALANCES ALL FUNDS FY2025 $16,591,950

Audited Financial Statements must be completed and submitted to the Kentucky

Deptartment of Education no later than November 15th.

MERCER COUNTY SCHOOLS

REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

These are the unaudited financial statements as of September 2025.


